SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS
  pherical Plain Bearings utilize inner & outer rings with spherical
 sliding surfaces, and can accommodate heavy radial loads &
 bi-directional axial loads at the same time. They are produced in
a wide variety of designs & materials to satisfy diverse demands such
as those in the automation, construction, mining, transportation,
off-highway equipment, farming & machine tool applications.
Standard designs utilize carbon chromium steel on steel which is

COM 5 GEFZ7S 0.3125 0.75 0.375 0.281 0.562 0.012 0.032 12 6 28 .031
COM 6 GEFZ9S 0.375 0.8125 0.406 0.312 0.656 0.012 0.032 10 7.4 37 .037
COM 7 GEFZ11S 0.4375 0.9062 0.437 0.343 0.687 0.012 0.032 8 8.4 42 .046
COM 8 GEFZ12S 0.5 1 0.5 0.39 0.813 0.012 0.032 9.5 12 58 .064
COM 9 GEFZ14S 0.5625 1.0937 0.562 0.437 0.906 0.012 0.032 9.5 15 73 .086
COM 10 GEFZ15S 0.625 1.1875 0.625 0.5 1 0.012 0.032 9.5 19 94 .110
COM 12 GEFZ19S 0.75 1.4375 0.75 0.593 1.187 0.012 0.044 9 28 141 .200
COM 14 GEFZ22S 0.875 1.5625 0.703 0.875 1.312 0.024 0.044 9.5 37 186 .261
COM 16 GEFZ25S 1 1.75 1 0.797 1.5 0.024 0.044 10 49 245 .385
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS – METRIC
GE SEriES
GE•••E GE•••ES GE•••ES 2RS
Also available: Maintenance Free – PTFE Lined – GE...TE 2RS, Stainless Steel – GE...TE/X
Common Interchanges (100mm Bore): GE2100DO, 100SF150, MB100, SA1-100B, SBH100S
Specifications
• Sliding Surface: Steel on Steel - MoS2 treated
• Single Fracture Design
• Relubricatable through annular grooves & oil holes in
inner & outer rings (ES – Suffix)
Part #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C dk
rs
min
ris
min
α
≈ Dynamic Static
GE4E 4 12 5 3 8 0.3 0.3 16 2 10 .007
GE5E 5 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.4 17 .008
GE6E 6 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.4 17 .009
GE8E 8 16 8 5 13 0.3 0.3 15 5.5 27 .018
GE10E 10 19 9 6 16 0.3 0.3 12 8.1 40 .024
GE12E 12 22 10 7 18 0.3 0.3 10 10 53 .033
GE15ES 15 26 12 9 22 0.3 0.3 8 16 84 .059
GE17ES 17 30 14 10 25 0.3 0.3 10 21 106 .090
GE20ES 20 35 16 12 29 0.3 0.3 9 30 146 .262
GE25ES 25 42 20 16 35.5 0.6 0.6 7 48 240 .262
GE30ES 30 47 22 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 6 62 310 .337
GE35ES 35 55 25 20 47 0.6 1 6 79 399 .513
GE40ES 40 62 28 22 53 0.6 1 7 99 495 .673
GE45ES 45 68 32 25 60 0.6 1 7 127 637 .939
GE50ES 50 75 35 28 66 0.6 1 6 156 780 1.20
GE55ES 55 85 40 32 74 0.6 1 7 200 1000 2.07
GE60ES 60 90 44 36 80 1 1 6 245 1220 2.29
GE70ES 70 105 49 40 92 1 1 6 313 1560 3.41
GE80ES 80 120 55 45 105 1 1 6 400 2000 5.08
GE90ES 90 130 60 50 115 1 1 5 488 2440 6.05
GE100ES 100 150 70 55 130 1 1 7 607 3030 9.79
GE110ES 110 160 70 55 140 1 1 6 654 3270 10.60
GE120ES 120 180 85 70 160 1 1 6 950 4750 17.71
GE140ES 140 210 90 70 180 1 1 7 1070 5350 24.24
GE160ES 160 230 105 80 200 1 1 8 1360 6800 30.82
GE180ES 180 260 105 80 225 1.1 1.1 6 1530 7650 41.00
GE200ES 200 290 130 100 250 1.1 1.1 7 2120 10600 62.00
GE220ES 220 320 135 100 275 1.1 1.1 8 2320 11600 78.00
GE240ES 240 340 140 100 300 1.1 1.1 8 2550 12700 88.00
GE260ES 260 370 150 110 325 1.1 1.1 7 3030 15190 113.00
GE280ES 280 400 155 120 350 1.1 1.1 6 3570 17850 143.00
GE300ES 300 430 165 120 375 1.1 1.1 7 3800 19100 172.00
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS – METRIC
GEH SEriES
GEH•••ES 2RSGEH•••ES
Specifications
•	Wider	Inner	Ring	&	larger	OD	–	Capable	of	greater
misalignment
•	Sliding	Surface:	Steel	on	Steel	-	MoS2	treated
Also available: Maintenance Free – PTFE Lined – GEH...TE 2RS, Stainless Steel – GEH...TE/X
Common Interchanges (100mm Bore): GE100FO, 100FSH160, GE100GS, MBH100
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C dk
rs
min
ris
 min
α
≈ Dynamic Static
GEH4E GEG4E 4 14 7 4 10 0.3 0.3 20 3.4 17 .011
GEH5E GEG5E 5 16 9 5 13 0.3 0.3 21 5.5 27 .018
GEH6E GEG6E 6 16 9 5 13 0.3 0.3 21 5.5 27 .025
GEH8E GEG8E 8 19 11 6 16 0.3 0.3 21 8.1 40 .030
GEH10E GEG10E 10 22 12 7 18 0.3 0.3 18 10 53 .046
GEH12E GEG12E 12 26 15 9 22 0.3 0.3 18 16 84 .073
GEH15ES GEG15ES 15 30 16 10 25 0.3 0.3 16 21 106 .108
GEH17ES GEG17ES 17 35 20 12 29 0.3 0.3 19 30 146 .183
GEH20ES GEG20ES 20 42 25 16 35.5 0.3 0.6 17 48 240 .337
GEH25ES GEG25ES 25 47 28 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 17 62 310 .450
GEH30ES GEG30ES 30 55 32 20 47 0.6 1 17 79 399 .670
GEH35ES GEG35ES 35 62 35 22 53 0.6 1 16 99 495 .900
GEH40ES GEG40ES 40 68 40 25 60 0.6 1 17 127 637 1.19
GEH45ES GEG45ES 45 75 43 28 66 0.6 1 15 156 780 1.57
GEH50ES GEG50ES 50 90 56 36 80 0.6 1 17 245 1220 2.51
GEH60ES GEG60ES 60 105 63 40 92 1 1 17 313 1560 4.50
GEH70ES GEG70ES 70 120 70 45 105 1 1 16 400 2000 6.60
GEH80ES GEG80ES 80 130 75 50 115 1 1 14 488 2440 8.00
GEH90ES GEG90ES 90 150 85 55 130 1 1 15 607 3030 11.50
GEH100ES GEG100ES 100 160 85 55 140 1 1 14 654 3270 13.30
GEH110ES GEG110ES 110 180 100 70 160 1 1 12 950 4750 21.30
GEH120ES GEG120ES 120 210 115 70 180 1 1 16 1070 5350 30.80
GEH140ES GEG140ES 140 230 130 80 200 1 1 16 1360 6800 42.00
GEH160ES GEG160ES 160 260 135 80 225 1.1 1.1 16 1530 7650 44.00
GEH180ES GEG180ES 180 290 155 100 250 1.1 1.1 14 2120 10600 71.00
GEH200ES GEG200ES 200 320 165 100 275 1.1 1.1 15 2320 11600 99.00
GEH220ES GEG220ES 220 340 175 100 300 1.1 1.1 16 2550 12700 112.50
GEH240ES GEG240ES 240 370 190 110 325 1.1 1.1 15 3030 15190 143.00
GEH260ES GEG260ES 260 400 205 120 350 1.1 1.1 15 3570 17850 182.00
GEH280ES GEG280ES 280 430 210 120 375 1.1 1.1 15 3800 19100 214.00
•	Single	Fracture	Design
•	Relubricatable	through	annular	grooves	&	oil	holes	in
inner	&	outer	rings	(ES	–	Suffix)
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS – METRIC
Common Interchanges (100mm Bore): GE25FW, GE25BW-A
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C dk
rs
min
ris
min
α
≈ Dynamic Static
GEH4C GEG4C 4 14 7 4 10 0.3 0.3 20 3.6 9.1 .011
GEH5C GEG5C 5 16 9 5 10 0.3 0.3 21 5.8 14 .018
GEH6C GEG6C 6 16 9 5 13 0.3 0.3 21 5.8 14 .013
GEH8C GEG8C 8 19 11 6 16 0.3 0.3 21 8.6 21 .030
GEH10C GEG10C 10 22 12 7 18 0.3 0.3 18 11 28 .046
GEH12C GEG12C 12 26 15 9 22 0.3 0.3 18 18 45 .073
GEH15C GEG15C 15 30 16 10 25 0.3 0.3 16 22 56 .110
GEH17C GEG17C 17 35 20 12 29 0.3 0.3 19 31 78 .183
GEH20C GEG20C 20 42 25 16 35.5 0.3 0.3 17 51 127 .340
GEH25C GEG25C 25 47 28 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 17 65 166 .450
GEH30C GEG30C 30 55 32 20 47 0.6 0.6 17 83 212 .670
GE...C & GEH...C SEriES
Specifications
• Sliding Surface: PTFE Lined Steel Outer on Chrome Plated Ball
• Maintenance Free - Low Friction
Common Interchanges (25mm Bore): GE25UK, GE 25C, GE25-D, GE25EC, GE25HWA, SAR1-25, BM25
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C dk

GE5C GE5C 5 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.6 9.1 .008
GE6C GE6C 6 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.6 9.1 .009
GE8C GE8C 8 16 8 5 13 0.3 0.3 15 5.8 14 .018
GE10C GE10C 10 19 9 6 16 0.3 0.3 12 8.6 21 .024
GE12C GE12C 12 22 10 7 18 0.3 0.3 10 11 28 .033
GE15C GE15C 15 26 12 9 22 0.3 0.3 8 18 45 .059
GE17C GE17C 17 30 14 10 25 0.3 0.3 10 22 56 .090
GE20C GE20C 20 35 16 12 29 0.3 0.3 9 31 78 .145
GE25C GE25C 25 42 20 16 35.5 0.6 0.6 7 51 127 .262
GE30C GE30C 30 47 22 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 6 65 166 .359
GE•••E
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
ExTENdEd INNER RING – METRIC
GEG SEriES
Common Interchanges (25mm Bore): GE25LO, MB25E, GE25BN-A
Specifications
•	Extended	Inner	Ring	eliminating	need	for	locational
spacers
•	Sliding	Surface:	Steel	on	Steel	-	MoS2	treated
•	Single	Fracture	Design
•	Relubricatable	through	annular	grooves	&	oil	holes	in
inner	&	outer	rings	(ES	–	Suffix)
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C d1
max dk
rs
min
ris
min
α
≈ Dynamic Static
GEG12ES GEEW12ES 12 22 12 7 15.5 18 0.3 0.3 4 10 53 0.022
GEG15ES GEEW15ES 15 26 15 9 18.5 22 0.3 0.3 5 16 84 0.031
GEG16ES GEEW16ES 16 28 16 9 20 23 0.3 0.3 4 17 85 0.035
GEG17ES GEEW17ES 17 30 17 10 21 25 0.3 0.3 7 21 106 0.044
GEG20ES GEEW20ES 20 35 20 12 25 29 0.3 0.3 4 30 146 0.071
GEG25ES GEEW25ES 25 42 25 16 30.5 35.5 0.6 0.6 4 48 240 0.131
GEG30ES GEEW30ES 30 47 30 18 34 40.7 0.6 0.6 4 62 310 0.168
GEG32ES GEEW32ES 32 52 32 18 37 44 0.6 1 4 65 328 0.182
GEG35ES GEEW35ES 35 55 35 20 40 47 0.6 1 4 79 399 0.253
GEG40ES GEEW40ES 40 62 40 22 46 53 0.6 1 4 99 495 0.338
GEG45ES GEEW45ES 45 68 45 25 52 60 0.6 1 4 127 637 0.481
GEG50ES GEEW50ES 50 75 50 28 57 66 0.6 1 4 156 780 0.558
GEG60ES GEEW60ES 60 90 60 36 68 80 1 1 4 245 1220 1.15
GEG63ES GEEW63ES 63 95 63 36 71.5 83 1 1 4 253 1260 1.25
GEG70ES GEEW70ES 70 105 70 40 78 92 1 1 4 313 1560 1.71
GEG80ES GEEW80ES 80 120 80 45 91 105 1 1 4 400 2000 2.39
GEG90ES GEEW90ES 90 130 90 50 99 115 1 1 4 488 2440 3.21
GEG100ES GEEW100ES 100 150 100 55 113 130 1 1 4 607 3030 4.79
GEG110ES GEEW110ES 110 160 110 55 124 140 1 1 4 654 3270 5.78
GEG125ES GEEW125ES 125 180 125 70 138 160 1 1 4 950 4750 8.49
GEG160ES GEEW160ES 160 230 160 80 177 200 1 1 4 1360 6800 16.5
GEG200ES GEEW200ES 200 290 200 100 221 250 1.1 1.1 4 2120 10600 32.1
GEG250ES GEEW250ES 250 400 250 120 317 350 1.1 1.1 4 3750 17800 99.1
GEG320ES GEEW320ES 320 520 320 160 405 450 1.1 1.1 4 6200 30500 225
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
ExTENdEd INNER RING – METRIC
GEM SEriES
Specifications
•	Extended	Inner	Ring	eliminating	need	for	locational
spacers
•	Sliding	Surface:	Steel	on	Steel	-	MoS2	treated
•	Single	Fracture	Design
•	Relubricatable	through	annular	grooves	&	oil	holes	in
inner	&	outer	rings	(ES	–	Suffix)
Common Interchanges (25mm Bore): GE25HO 2RS
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN
Weight LBS
d D B C d1
max dk
rs
min
ris
min
α
≈ Dynamic Static
GEM20ES-2RS GEEM20ES-2RS 20 35 24 12 24 29 0.3 0.3 6 30 146 .160
GEM25ES-2RS GEEM25ES-2RS 25 42 29 16 29 35.5 0.3 0.6 4 48 240 .290
GEM30ES-2RS GEEM30ES-2RS 30 47 30 18 34 40.7 0.3 0.6 4 62 310 .375
GEM35ES-2RS GEEM35ES-2RS 35 55 35 20 40 47 0.6 1 4 79 399 .550
GEM40ES-2RS GEEM40ES-2RS 40 62 38 22 45 53 0.6 1 4 99 495 .770
GEM45ES-2RS GEEM45ES-2RS 45 68 40 25 52 60 0.6 1 4 127 637 1.08
GEM50ES-2RS GEEM50ES-2RS 50 75 43 28 57 66 0.6 1 4 156 780 1.32
GEM60ES-2RS GEEM60ES-2RS 60 90 54 36 68 80 0.6 1 3 245 1220 2.53
GEM70ES-2RS GEEM70ES-2RS 70 105 65 40 78 92 0.6 1 4 313 1560 3.65
GEM80ES-2RS GEEM80ES-2RS 80 120 74 45 90 105 0.6 1 4 400 2000 5.50
�
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
ANGuLAR CONTACT SERIES
GAZ SEriES — inCH

GAC140F GAC140T 140 210 45 43 45 198 19 2.5 1 1120 2240 13.92
GAC150F GAC150T 150 225 48 46 48 211 20 3 1 1280 2550 17.60
GAC160F GAC160T 160 240 51 49 51 225 20 3 1 1445 2900 20.72
GAC170F GAC170T 170 260 57 55 57 246 21 3 1 1780 3560 27.00
GAC180F GAC180T 180 280 64 61 64 260 21 3 1 2090 4170 38.30
GAC190F GAC190T 190 290 64 62 64 275 26 3 0.5 2250 4490 40.00
GAC200F GAC200T 200 310 70 66 70 290 26 3 1.5 2520 5040 49.50
�0
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
SPHERICAL PLAIN THRuST BEARINGS
GX...t SEriES — MEtriC
Specifications
•	Sliding	Surface:	PTFE	Lined	Steel	Outer	on	Chrome
Plated	Ball
•	Maintenance	Free	-	Low	Friction
Common Interchanges (100mm Bore): GE100AW
•	Suitable	for	single	direction	Axial	(Thrust)	Loads	or
combined	Axial	&	Radial	loads
Part # Ref #
Dimensions (mm) Load Ratings kN

≈ Dynamic Static
GX 10F GX10T 10 30 7.5 7 9.5 32 7 27.5 15.5 0.6 5 45 90 .079
GX 12F GX12T 12 35 9.5 9.3 13 38 8 32 18 0.6 5 65 130 .158
GX 15F GX15T 15 42 11 10.8 15 46 10 39 22.5 0.6 6 95 190 .237
GX 17F GX17T 17 47 11.8 11.2 16 52 11 43.5 27 0.6 4 110 220 .30
GX 20F GX20T 20 55 14.5 13.8 20 60 12.5 50 31 1 5 150 300 .541
GX 25F GX25T 25 62 16.5 16.7 22.5 68 14 58.5 34.5 1 5 245 490 .913
GX 30F GX30T 30 75 19 19 26 82 17.5 70 42 1 5 335 670 1.35
GX 35F GX35T 35 90 22 20.7 28 98 22 84 50.5 1 5 490 980 2.15
GX 40F GX40T 40 105 27 21.5 32 114 24.5 97 59 1 6 675 1350 3.50
GX 45F GX45T 45 120 31 25.5 36.5 128 27.5 110 67 1 6 915 1830 4.93
GX 50F GX50T 50 130 33 30.5 42.5 139 30 120 70 1 6 1040 2080 6.91
GX 60F GX60T 60 150 37 34 45 160 35 140 84 1 6 1400 2800 10.19
GX 70F GX70T 70 160 42 36.5 50 176 35 153 94.5 1 3 1590 3180 11.81
GX 80F GX80T 80 180 43.5 38 50 197 42.5 172 107.5 1 4 1980 3920 15.20
GX 100F GX100T 100 210 51 46 59 222 45 198 127 1.1 4 2270 4540 24.00
GX 120F GX120T 120 230 53.5 50 64 250 52.5 220 145 1.1 3 2560 5720 30.58
GX 140F GX140T 140 260 61 54 72 274 52.5 243 177 1.5 3 3050 6100 39.82
GX 160F GX160T 160 290 66 58 77 313 65 271 200 1.5 2 3520 6250 51.04
GX 180F GX180T 180 320 74 62 86 340 67.5 299 225 1.5 4 4070 7220 68.00
GX 200F GX200T 200 340 80 66 87 365 70 320 247 1.5 1 4780 9150 75.24
��
www.abtbear ing.com • 1-800-931-1860
COMMON APPLICATIONS